www.

mc

www.ecourtsii

www.ecourtsindia.

www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2763 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

GURDEV SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 08/09/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

 $\verb|HON'BLE| MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL| \\$ 

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv. Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The office report dated 5.8.2011 states that

counsel for the appellant has filed

statement of case on 4.5.2011 and the same is

barred by time by 7 days. Two weeks time, as

prayed for, is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file application for condonation

of delay in filing statement of case.

Further, the respondent Nos.1& 2 are directed to file statement of case within four weeks from today.

(Neetu Sachdeva) Sr. P. A. (Sharda Kapoor) Court Master