COURT OF INDIA SUPREME RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2763 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shashi, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Saurav Aggarwal, Adv. Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv. Mr. Ishav Gaur, Adv. Mrs Manik Karanjawala ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in filing the statement of case by the appellants is condoned.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time to file statement of case, failing which, the consequences as provided under the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 shall ensue.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija) Court Master