ITEM NO.118

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2763 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 29/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite Order dated 27.04.2012, statement of case has not been filed by Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Necessary consequences will follow.

(S.K. Rakheja)

Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna) Court Master