S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2763 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Rajeev K.Dubey, Adv.

For Mr.B.Krishna Prasad, Adv. for Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Since the appellants have filed their statement(s) of case(s) and, despite several opportunities, the respondents have failed to file their statements of cases, registry is directed not to accept the statement(s) of case(s) that may be filed by the respondents.

Let the appeal be listed in usual course.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi) Court Master