a.com www.ecourtsindia.com www.eco

ÖITEM NO.3 COURT NO.13 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2763/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

Appellant(s)

(For impleadment and office report for direction)

Date: 27/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv. Ms. Sujaya Bardhan,Adv.

Mr. Karan D.,Adv.

GURDEV SINGH & ANR.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv. Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A.No.3 of 2016 for impleadment to be listed along with the main matter.

(SAPNA BISHT)

SR.P.A. (INDU POKHRIYAL)

COURT MASTER